National Bank of the Republic of North Macedonia
STRATEGIC PLAN
OF THE NATIONAL BANK OF THE REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA
FOR THE PERIOD 2020 - 2022
May 2019
1
2
Pursuant to Article 47 paragraph 1 item 9 of the Law on the National Bank of the
Republic of North Macedonia (Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia No. 158/10,
123/12, 43/14, 153/15, 6/16 and 83/18), and Article 12 of the Rulebook on strategic and
operational planning No. 02-15/I-1/2016 of 28 January 2016, the National Bank of the
Republic of North Macedonia Council adopted the following
Strategic Plan
the National Bank of the Republic of North Macedonia
 for the period 2020 – 2022
(revised text - unofficial)1
I. GENERAL PROVISIONS
1. The Strategic Plan of the National Bank of the Republic of North Macedonia
(hereinafter: the National Bank) is laid down on the basis of the mission, the vision and the
organizational values of the National Bank, taking into account the macroeconomic
environment and key challenges and contains the main strategic goals for the next three years.
2. 2
II. MANDATE AND RESPONSIBILITIES
3. The main objectives of the National Bank are set out in the Law on the National Bank
of the Republic of Macedonia (Official Gazette of the Republic of North Macedonia No. 158/10,
123/12, 43/14, 153/15, 6/16 and 83/18), according to which the main objective of the National
Bank is achieving and maintaining price stability. Another objective, subordinate to the main
objective, is to contribute to maintaining a stable, competitive and market-oriented financial
system, while the third objective is to support the general economic policy without jeopardizing
the achievement of the main objective and in accordance with the principle of open market
economy with free competition.
III. MISSION, VISION AND VALUES
4. The mission arises from the statutory objectives and expresses the National Bank
commitment to maintain price stability through the implementation of the adopted monetary
1 This consolidated text includes the Strategic Plan of the National Bank of the Republic of North
Macedonia 2020 - 2022 SP No. 02-15/VI-1/2019 of 30 May 2019 and the Decision amending the
Strategic Plan of the National Bank of the Republic of North Macedonia 2020 - 2022 D No. 02-15/VI-
2/2020 of 28 April 2020 and the Decision amending the Strategic Plan of the National Bank of the
Republic of North Macedonia 2020 - 2022 D No. 02-15/XVIII-2/2020 of 28 December 2020.
2 Item 2 was deleted with a Decision amending the Strategic Plan of the National Bank of the Republic
of North Macedonia 2020 – 2022 D No. 02-15/VI-2/2020 of 28 April 2020.
3
strategy of maintaining a stable exchange rate of the denar against the euro. Also, the National
Bank will continue to contribute to maintaining financial stability and increasing economic
prosperity and living standards of citizens.

Major changes in the field of information technology and constant introduction of new
functionalities of information infrastructure systems lead to the emergence of new types of
threats to the security of systems. Hence, manufacturers and other entities involved in the
information industry are constantly introducing a number of updates and security patches,
which require their active monitoring and application. In the coming period, the National Bank
will focus on maintaining the quality of current IT services and increasing the security of the
IT system through penetration testing, frequent testing of systems to identify potential
vulnerabilities, introduction of a user accounts management system with high privilege rights,
further introduction of two-factor confirmation of the credibility of users' identities in critical
systems and regular testing of plans to ensure business continuity. At the same time, the
National Bank will maintain and improve the quality of existing software solutions.
V. TRANSITIONAL AND CLOSING PROVISIONS
8. This Plan shall enter into force on the day of its adoption and shall apply from 1 January
2020.
9. With the entry into force of this Plan, the Strategic Plan of the National Bank of the
Republic of Macedonia SP No. 02-15/X-1/2018 of 31 May 2018 shall cease to be valid.
SP No. 02-15/VI-1/2019
30 May 2019
Skopje
Governor